

Delinquent

LAFAYETTE TWP TAX DEPARTMENT

PROPERTIES HAVING NON-ZERO (Delinquent) BALANCES STARTING IN QUARTER 1 2022 FOR TAX YEAR 2022

Page 1 Wed Apr 6 11:05:27 EDT 2022

YEAR	TAXID	BLOCK	LOT	QUALIF.	OWNER	TAXES	A/O TAX	TAX PAID	ADJUST	6%PENALTY	INT PAID	TOTALPAID	BALANCE	<= 0.00
2022*	360	4	2.01		FFPLS LAF LLC, C/O REG.PET & RYAN M	7,161.01		7,096.24			179.03	7,275.27	64.77	
2022*	402	4	2.05		ORCHARD HILL MEMORIAL PARK, LLC	7,463.84		7,396.18			186.60	7,582.78	67.66	
2022	410	4	2.06		FFPLS LA LLC, C/O REG. PET & RYAN M	1,445.50		1,439.64			16.06	1,455.70	5.86	
2022	931	5	1.03		JORRITSMA, BENJAMIN & JAN T	2,882.33		0.50				0.50	2,881.83	
2022	949	5	1.03	Q0009	JORRITSMA, BENJAMIN & JAN T	138.77		0.00				0.00	138.77	
2022	988	5	2	Q0009	JORRITSMA, BENJAMIN & JAN T	5.06		0.00				0.00	5.06	
2022	1082	5	5	Q0009	JORRITSMA, BENJAMIN & JAN T	150.34		0.00				0.00	150.34	
2022*	1163	5	7.03		SPEARMINT CAPITAL, LLC	2,968.34		0.00				0.00	2,968.34	
2022*	1170	5	7.03	QFARM	SPEARMINT CAPITAL, LLC	52.76		0.00				0.00	52.76	
2022	1340	5.01	8		LUTHMAN, CARL R & LOIS C	2,630.47		0.00				0.00	2,630.47	
2022*	1406	5.01	14		MEDINA, YOKASTA D	4,290.25		0.00				0.00	4,290.25	
2022	1692	5.02	18		PEGG, DEAN	1,207.72		1,199.14			15.83	1,214.97	8.58	
2022*	1830	6	2.02		CULVER, WAYNE L & MARGARET L	1,616.80		0.00				0.00	1,616.80	
2022	15110	6	8.07	QFARM	BOGDANOWICZ, M & KWAITKOWSKI M	31.08		0.00				0.00	31.08	
2022*	2079	6	8.11		STARMAN, FRANK F & INGE	3,002.31		2,986.29				2,986.29	16.02	
2022	15350	6	10.05		GUTU, ALEXANDRA & GUTU, M J G	20.24		0.00				0.00	20.24	
2022*	2294	7	1.03		MALONE, MARCUS	2,113.32		0.00				0.00	2,113.32	
2022	2368	7	5		STETZEL, ANDREW A	1,195.43		1,189.59			5.84	1,195.43	5.84	
2022*	2382	7	7		OSTERTAG, KEEFE	711.19		0.00				0.00	711.19	
2022	2600	7	32		HUDOCK, ARTHUR & ROSE T	1,178.81		1,174.36			4.45	1,178.81	4.45	
2022*	2738	7	36.13		SCHEEL, WALTER	1,047.99		0.00				0.00	1,047.99	
2022*	2872	8	2		99 ROUTE 15 LLC C/O ROGERS/DIDYK	966.32		0.00				0.00	966.32	
2022*	2880	8	3		97 ROUTE 15, LLC	1,178.09		0.00				0.00	1,178.09	
2022*	2897	8	4		ROGERS, WILLIAM T & DIDYK, TAMARA S	802.98		0.00				0.00	802.98	
2022*	2907	8	5		ROGERS, WILLIAM T & DIDYK, TAMARA S	93.96		0.00				0.00	93.96	
2022*	2914	8	6		ROGERS, WILLIAM T & DIDYK, TAMARA S	998.84		0.00				0.00	998.84	
2022*	3202	8	29		SONNENBERG, GAIL & YANIS, DORIS	1,184.59		50.82				50.82	1,133.77	
2022*	3210	9	1.01		CARLWOOD LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC	3,143.24		0.00				0.00	3,143.24	
2022	14370	9	2.02		VILLAGE VIEW HOMES, LLC	679.39		676.07			3.32	679.39	3.32	
2022*	14388	9	2.03		CURCIO, JEREMY M & ELIZABETH	4,488.29		0.00				0.00	4,488.29	
2022	14405	9	2.05		VILLAGE VIEW HOMES, LLC	875.25		870.97			4.28	875.25	4.28	
2022	14412	9	2.06		VILLAGE VIEW HOMES, LLC	878.15		873.86			4.29	878.15	4.29	
2022	3410	9	15	QFARM	KILLPATRICK, WILLIAM H JR	19.52		18.03				18.03	1.49	
2022*	3795	10	4.01		BHR RINGWOOD R.E. ATN:ACCTS PAYABLE	24,160.81		24,011.22			199.89	24,211.11	149.59	
2022*	3812	10	4.01	T01	BHR RINGWOOD R.E. ATN:ACCTS PAYABLE	1,865.42		1,858.78			6.64	1,865.42	6.64	
2022	3890	10	7.03	QFARM	AULISI, JOSEPH J JR	4.34		0.00				0.00	4.34	
2022*	4580	13	1		BUMBACO, SCOTT	1,313.96		0.00			41.39	41.39	1,313.96	

LAFAYETTE TWP TAX DEPARTMENT

PROPERTIES HAVING NON-ZERO (Delinquent) BALANCES STARTING IN QUARTER 1 2022 FOR TAX YEAR 2022

Page 2 Wed Apr 6 11:05:27 EDT 2022

YEAR	TAXID	BLOCK	LOT	QUALIF.	OWNER	TAXES	A/O TAX	TAX PAID	ADJUST	6%PENALTY	INT PAID	TOTALPAID	BALANCE	<= 0.00
2022	6186	14	62		T1D WARRIOR, LLC	1,267.71		1,261.23			14.09	1,275.32	6.48	
2022*	6490	15	1.02		LEONE, LUIGI & MIGLIORE, DAWN	2,411.10		2,355.35				2,355.35	55.75	
2022*	6605	15	5.02		BARCAN, OCTAVIAN & IOANA	451.00		0.00				0.00	451.00	
2022	6764	15	11.02	QFARM	HANSEN, GEORGE R & BARBARA A	12.29		11.69				11.69	0.60	
2022*	6806	15	13		BRASILE, LOUIS A	1,040.77		1,013.26				1,013.26	27.51	
2022	6919	15	22		OSTERTAG, KEEFE & DELLER, TAMERITH	1,146.29		0.00				0.00	1,146.29	
2022*	6940	15	25		MAAT, DIANE M	1,865.42		0.00				0.00	1,865.42	
2022	6980	15	29		EISENECKER, GLENN ET AL	938.13		5.04				5.04	933.09	
2022*	7052	15	35		DEWAAL, NICOLE C	1,249.64		0.00			58.65	58.65	1,249.64	
2022	7091	15	39		DECKER, LARRY	1,017.64		23.77				23.77	993.87	
2022*	7180	16	3		TORAN, ERROL	1,108.70		0.00				0.00	1,108.70	
2022*	7197	16	4		MALONE, MARCUS	1,778.69		0.00				0.00	1,778.69	
2022*	7246	16	8.02		ADDONA, PAUL & SALLY	1,624.75		0.00				0.00	1,624.75	
2022	7341	17	1.01	Q0009	JORRITSMA, BENJAMIN & JAN T	127.21		0.00				0.00	127.21	
2022	7359	17	1.02	BLDG	JORRITSMA, BENJAMIN & JAN T	167.68		0.00				0.00	167.68	
2022	7366	17	1.02	Q0009	JORRITSMA, BENJAMIN & JAN T	143.83		0.00				0.00	143.83	
2022	7373	17	1.03		JORRITSMA, BENJAMIN & JAN T	1,325.53		0.00				0.00	1,325.53	
2022	7380	17	1.03	Q0009	JORRITSMA, BENJAMIN & JAN T	129.38		0.00				0.00	129.38	
2022	7422	17	2.02	Q0009	JORRITSMA, BENJAMIN & JAN T	7.23		0.00				0.00	7.23	
2022	7454	17	2.05		Z J HOLDINGS, LLC	2,770.30		0.00				0.00	2,770.30	
2022	7670	18	7	QFARM	JORRITSMA, JAN MARIE	76.62		0.00				0.00	76.62	
2022*	15007	18	10.02		STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEP-GREEN ACRES	1,243.13		0.00			3.15	3.15	1,243.13	
2022	8377	19	2.09		BARBARO, FRANK & LINDA	1,556.08		488.43			11.57	500.00	1,067.65	
2022*	8465	19	4.06		TOWNSHIP OF LAFAYETTE	66.50		0.00				0.00	66.50	
2022	9010	21	8.02		HAHN, ARTHUR	989.45		989.41				989.41	0.04	
2022	9839	21	33.01	Q0045	BITTEN, ALLEN	15.90		0.00				0.00	15.90	
2022	9902	21	33.08		OZYNSKA-KEITH, EMILY & HOWRATH, BEN	1,367.45		0.00				0.00	1,367.45	
2022	9910	21	34	Q0045	BITTEN, ALLEN	6.51		0.00				0.00	6.51	
2022	10432	22	5	Q0049	ROGERS, WILLIAM T & DIDYK, TAMARA	0.73		0.00				0.00	0.73	
2022*	14317	22	13.07	Q0046	COPE, STANLEY J	23.13		0.00				0.00	23.13	
2022	10810	22	20.04		HORNYAK, JOHN J JR & MEGHAN	2,115.49		15.23				15.23	2,100.26	
2022	10979	22.01	13		PEZZUTI, GARY W & LINDA K	2,836.45		0.00				0.00	2,836.45	
2022	11429	23	4.03		ANTANAITIS, ANDREW & EMMANUELLE	2,197.89		0.00				0.00	2,197.89	
2022	11436	23	4.03	QFARM	ANTANAITIS, ANDREW & EMMANUELLE	23.85		0.00				0.00	23.85	
2022*	11588	24	1		CONFORTH, MARK J	281.88		8.77				8.77	273.11	
2022*	11595	24	1	Q0051	CONFORTH, MARK J	73.72		0.00				0.00	73.72	
2022*	11690	24	3.06		BARNSIDE, INC	868.75		0.00				0.00	868.75	

LAFAYETTE TWP TAX DEPARTMENT

PROPERTIES HAVING NON-ZERO (Delinquent) BALANCES STARTING IN QUARTER 1 2022 FOR TAX YEAR 2022

Page 3 Wed Apr 6 11:05:27 EDT 2022

YEAR	TAXID	BLOCK	LOT	QUALIF.	OWNER	TAXES	A/O TAX	TAX PAID	ADJUST	6%PENALTY	INT PAID	TOTALPAID	BALANCE	<= 0.00
2022	15102	25	4.01	C01	283 BEAVER RUN ROAD LAFAYETTE, LLC	9,178.93		9,153.86			137.70	9,291.56	25.07	
2022*	12292	25	5.04		ELZINGA, MARY JANE	1,961.55		996.14			24.93	1,021.07	965.41	
2022*	13232	29	1.02		M & S MANAGEMENT, LLC	951.14		0.00				0.00	951.14	
2022	13257	29	3.01		CO GAM IND, INC	229.84		227.96			1.23	229.19	1.88	
2022*	14596	31	1.04	QFARM	HUNSICKER, CHRISTINE	726.37		0.00				0.00	726.37	
2022	13560	31	5.01		DALY, ISABELLE L	1,703.90		1,693.90				1,693.90	10.00	
2022	13592	31	5.03		LEONARD, KENNETH A ET AL	1,976.73		1,973.30			18.87	1,992.17	3.43	
2022*	14250	33	12		WOODS, MARYANN	2,051.89		1,989.79			57.43	2,047.22	62.10	

TOTALS:..... 64,025.06 0.00

GRAND TOTAL:..... 64,025.06

ADJ INC IN GRAND. 0.00

PEN INC IN GRAND. 0.00

ITEMS:..... 82 0

TOTAL ITEMS:..... 82

LAFAYETTE TWP TAX DEPARTMENT

PROPERTIES HAVING NON-ZERO (Delinquent) BALANCES STARTING IN QUARTER 1 2022 FOR TAX YEAR 2021

Page 4 Wed Apr 6 11:05:28 EDT 2022

YEAR	TAXID	BLOCK	LOT	QUALIF.	OWNER	TAXES	A/O TAX	TAX PAID	ADJUST	6%PENALTY	INT PAID	TOTALPAID	BALANCE	<= 0.00
2021	21120	5	7.03		SPEARMINT CAPITAL, LLC	11,873.34		8,876.26			438.85	9,315.11	2,997.08	
2021	21138	5	7.03	QFARM	SPEARMINT CAPITAL, LLC	211.04		111.66			3.10	114.76	99.38	
2021	21441	5.01	14		MEDINA, YOKASTA D	17,160.98		215.31		1,720.45	812.99	1,028.30	18,666.12	
2021	21473	6	2.02		CULVER, WAYNE L & MARGARET L	6,467.17		6,247.08			428.72	6,675.80	220.09	
2021	21547	7	7		OSTERTAG, KEEFE	2,844.74		0.01			105.65	105.66	2,844.73	
2021	21554	7	36.13		SCHEEL, WALTER	4,191.95		60.44			243.52	303.96	4,131.51	
2021	21561	8	2		99 ROUTE 15 LLC C/O ROGERS/DIDYK	3,865.27		2,889.60			33.25	2,922.85	975.67	
2021	21579	8	3		97 ROUTE 15, LLC	4,712.33		3,522.84			40.54	3,563.38	1,189.49	
2021	21586	8	4		ROGERS, WILLIAM T & DIDYK, TAMARA S	3,211.90		3,171.82			135.76	3,307.58	40.08	
2021	21593	8	5		ROGERS, WILLIAM T & DIDYK, TAMARA S	375.83		280.97			7.07	288.04	94.86	
2021	21603	8	6		ROGERS, WILLIAM T & DIDYK, TAMARA S	3,995.36		2,986.85			169.09	3,155.94	1,008.51	
2021	21628	9	1.01		CARLWOOD LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC	12,572.96		9,399.28			167.47	9,566.75	3,173.68	
2021	23880	9	2.03		CURCIO, JEREMY M & ELIZABETH	2,714.65	11,428.85	1,344.18		1,156.66		1,344.18	13,955.98	
2021	23008	13	1		BUMBACO, SCOTT	5,255.84		856.72			601.89	1,458.61	4,399.12	
2021	24019	14	2.02		PRITCHARD, FRANK & NANCY	0.00		0.00	250.00-			0.00	250.00	
2021	23086	15	5.02		BARCAN, OCTAVIAN & IOANA	1,803.98		1,384.54			53.82	1,438.36	419.44	
2021	23103	15	25		MAAT, DIANE M	7,461.67		5,649.49			582.15	6,231.64	1,812.18	
2021	23110	15	35		DEWAAL, NICOLE C	4,998.54		3,237.10			368.94	3,606.04	1,761.44	
2021	23199	16	8.02		ADDONA, PAUL & SALLY	6,498.97		447.43			53.90	501.33	6,051.54	
2021	23223	19	4.06		TOWNSHIP OF LAFAYETTE	265.97		0.00	131.70			0.00	134.27	
2021	23872	22	13.07	Q0046	COPE, STANLEY J	92.51		48.67				48.67	43.84	
2021	23897	31	1.04	QFARM	HUNSICKER, CHRISTINE	2,905.46		11.46			6.51	17.97	2,894.00	
2021	24026	32	18.03		DOYLE, JOSEPH P	0.00		0.00	250.00-			0.00	250.00	

TOTALS:..... 67,413.01 0.00

GRAND TOTAL:..... 67,413.01

ADJ INC IN GRAND. 368.30-

PEN INC IN GRAND. 2,877.11

ITEMS:..... 23 0

TOTAL ITEMS:..... 23

TOTALS:.....	67,413.01	0.00
GRAND TOTAL:.....	67,413.01	
ADJ INC IN GRAND.	368.30-	
PEN INC IN GRAND.	2,877.11	
# ITEMS:.....	23	0
TOTAL ITEMS:.....	23	

LAFAYETTE TWP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Township owned open liens

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%		Balance
										Int	& Costs	
20423	1.01	2		YORKSHIRE COUNTRY CLUB, INC.	10/07/15	2015-001	2014	142.08	0.00	78.39		220.47
							2015	188.84	0.00			409.31
							2016	186.52	0.00			595.83
							2017	181.36	0.00			777.19
							2018	182.78	0.00			959.97
							2019	184.08	0.00			1,144.05
							2020	194.68	0.00			1,338.73
							2021	196.59	0.00			1,535.32
							2022	49.15	0.00			1,584.47
20430	1.01	4.01		SUSSEX & WARREN HOLDING CORP	10/03/16	2016-001	2015	2.78	0.00	65.29		68.07
							2022	0.73	0.00			68.80
20617	1.01	4.02		UNKNOWN	6/27/95	298	1994	390.00	0.00	46.62		436.62
							1995	397.80	0.00			834.42
							1996	400.92	0.00			1,235.34
							1997	386.88	0.00			1,622.22
							1998	369.72	0.00			1,991.94
							1999	380.64	0.00			2,372.58
							2000	380.64	0.00			2,753.22
							2001	404.04	0.00			3,157.26
							2002	444.60	0.00			3,601.86
							2003	469.56	0.00			4,071.42
							2004	499.20	0.00			4,570.62
							2005	525.72	0.00			5,096.34
							2006	544.00	0.00			5,640.34
							2007	584.80	0.00			6,225.14
							2008	612.34	0.00			6,837.48
							2009	619.48	0.00			7,456.96
							2010	631.38	0.00			8,088.34
							2011	700.74	0.00			8,789.08
							2022	0.00	0.00			8,789.08

LAFAYETTE TWP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Charges	Penalty 6% Int & Costs	Balance
20712	1.01	9		YORKSHIRE COUNTRY CLUB, INC	10/07/15	2015-002	2014	94.03		0.00	73.86	167.89
							2015	124.97		0.00		292.86
							2016	123.44		0.00		416.30
							2017	120.02		0.00		536.32
							2018	120.96		0.00		657.28
							2019	121.82		0.00		779.10
							2020	128.84		0.00		907.94
							2021	130.10		0.00		1,038.04
							2022	32.53		0.00		1,070.57
20769	2	5		YORKSHIRE COUNTRY CLUB, INC	10/15/18	2018-001	2017	152.22		0.00	41.18	193.40
							2018	631.68		0.00		825.08
							2019	636.15		0.00		1,461.23
							2020	672.81		0.00		2,134.04
							2021	679.39		0.00		2,813.43
							2022	169.85		0.00		2,983.28
21071	2	7		UNKNOWN	6/27/95	301	1994	912.50		0.00	111.79	1,024.29
							1995	930.75		0.00		1,955.04
							1996	938.05		0.00		2,893.09
							1997	905.20		0.00		3,798.29
							1998	865.05		0.00		4,663.34
							1999	890.60		0.00		5,553.94
							2000	890.60		0.00		6,444.54
							2001	945.35		0.00		7,389.89
							2002	1,040.25		0.00		8,430.14
							2003	1,098.65		0.00		9,528.79
							2004	1,168.00		0.00		10,696.79
							2005	1,230.05		0.00		11,926.84
							2006	1,168.00		0.00		13,094.84
							2007	1,255.60		0.00		14,350.44
							2008	1,314.73		0.00		15,665.17
							2009	1,330.06		0.00		16,995.23

LAFAYETTE TWP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6% Int & Costs	Balance
						2010	1,355.61	0.00		18,350.84
						2011	1,504.53	0.00		19,855.37
						2012	1,538.11	0.00		21,393.48
						2013	977.47	0.00		22,370.95
						2014	1,007.04	0.00		23,377.99
						2015	1,013.61	0.00		24,391.60
						2016	1,001.20	0.00		25,392.80
						2017	973.46	0.00		26,366.26
						2018	981.12	0.00		27,347.38
						2019	988.06	0.00		28,335.44
						2020	1,045.00	0.00		29,380.44
						2021	1,055.22	0.00		30,435.66
						2022	263.81	0.00		30,699.47
21410	5	11		GASSELLE, GENE	6/27/95 302	1994	87.50	0.00	22.09	109.59
						1995	89.25	0.00		198.84
						1996	89.95	0.00		288.79
						1997	86.80	0.00		375.59
						1998	82.95	0.00		458.54
						1999	85.40	0.00		543.94
						2000	85.40	0.00		629.34
						2001	90.65	0.00		719.99
						2002	99.75	0.00		819.74
						2003	105.35	0.00		925.09
						2004	112.00	0.00		1,037.09
						2005	117.95	0.00		1,155.04
						2006	97.60	0.00		1,252.64
						2007	104.92	0.00		1,357.56
						2008	109.86	0.00		1,467.42
						2009	111.14	0.00		1,578.56
						2010	113.28	0.00		1,691.84
						2011	125.72	0.00		1,817.56
						2012	128.53	0.00		1,946.09
						2013	163.36	0.00		2,109.45

LAFAYETTE TWP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Charges	Penalty 6% Int & Costs	Balance
							2014	168.30		0.00		2,277.75
							2015	169.40		0.00		2,447.15
							2016	167.32		0.00		2,614.47
							2017	162.69		0.00		2,777.16
							2018	163.97		0.00		2,941.13
							2019	165.13		0.00		3,106.26
							2020	174.64		0.00		3,280.90
							2021	176.35		0.00		3,457.25
							2022	44.09		0.00		3,501.34
21900	9	27		UNKNOWN	6/27/95	305	1994	175.00		0.00	29.20	204.20
							1995	178.50		0.00		382.70
							1996	179.90		0.00		562.60
							1997	173.60		0.00		736.20
							1998	165.90		0.00		902.10
							1999	170.90		0.00		1,073.00
							2000	170.80		0.00		1,243.80
							2001	181.30		0.00		1,425.10
							2002	199.50		0.00		1,624.60
							2003	210.70		0.00		1,835.30
							2004	224.00		0.00		2,059.30
							2005	235.90		0.00		2,295.20
							2006	224.00		0.00		2,519.20
							2007	240.80		0.00		2,760.00
							2008	252.14		0.00		3,012.14
							2009	255.08		0.00		3,267.22
							2010	259.98		0.00		3,527.20
							2011	288.54		0.00		3,815.74
							2012	294.98		0.00		4,110.72
							2013	374.92		0.00		4,485.64
							2014	386.26		0.00		4,871.90
							2015	388.78		0.00		5,260.68
							2016	384.02		0.00		5,644.70
							2017	373.38		0.00		6,018.08

LAFAYETTE TWP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6% Int & Costs	Balance
						2018	376.32	0.00		6,394.40
						2019	378.98	0.00		6,773.38
						2020	400.82	0.00		7,174.20
						2021	404.74	0.00		7,578.94
						2022	101.19	0.00		7,680.13
22283	12	4		CORCORAN, GREGORY J	6/27/95 320	1994	450.00	0.00	51.48	501.48
						1995	459.00	0.00		960.48
						1996	462.60	0.00		1,423.08
						1997	446.40	0.00		1,869.48
						1998	426.60	0.00		2,296.08
						1999	439.20	0.00		2,735.28
						2000	439.20	0.00		3,174.48
						2001	466.20	0.00		3,640.68
						2002	513.00	0.00		4,153.68
						2003	541.80	0.00		4,695.48
						2004	576.00	0.00		5,271.48
						2005	606.60	0.00		5,878.08
						2006	160.00	0.00		6,038.08
						2007	172.00	0.00		6,210.08
						2008	180.10	0.00		6,390.18
						2009	36.44	0.00		6,426.62
						2010	37.14	0.00		6,463.76
						2011	41.22	0.00		6,504.98
						2012	42.14	0.00		6,547.12
						2013	53.56	0.00		6,600.68
						2014	55.18	0.00		6,655.86
						2015	55.54	0.00		6,711.40
						2016	54.86	0.00		6,766.26
						2017	53.34	0.00		6,819.60
						2018	53.76	0.00		6,873.36
						2019	54.14	0.00		6,927.50
						2020	57.26	0.00		6,984.76
						2021	57.82	0.00		7,042.58

LAFAYETTE TWP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Charges	Penalty 6% Int & Costs	Balance
							2022	14.46		0.00		7,057.04
22621	12	5		CORCORAN, GREGORY J	6/27/95	321	1994	445.00		0.00	51.08	496.08
							1995	453.90		0.00		949.98
							1996	457.46		0.00		1,407.44
							1997	441.44		0.00		1,848.88
							1998	421.86		0.00		2,270.74
							1999	434.32		0.00		2,705.06
							2000	434.32		0.00		3,139.38
							2001	461.02		0.00		3,600.40
							2002	507.30		0.00		4,107.70
							2003	535.78		0.00		4,643.48
							2004	569.60		0.00		5,213.08
							2005	599.86		0.00		5,812.94
							2006	320.00		0.00		6,132.94
							2007	344.00		0.00		6,476.94
							2008	360.20		0.00		6,837.14
							2009	72.88		0.00		6,910.02
							2010	74.28		0.00		6,984.30
							2011	82.44		0.00		7,066.74
							2012	84.28		0.00		7,151.02
							2013	107.12		0.00		7,258.14
							2014	110.36		0.00		7,368.50
							2015	111.08		0.00		7,479.58
							2016	109.72		0.00		7,589.30
							2017	106.68		0.00		7,695.98
							2018	107.52		0.00		7,803.50
							2019	108.28		0.00		7,911.78
							2020	114.52		0.00		8,026.30
							2021	115.64		0.00		8,141.94
							2022	28.91		0.00		8,170.85
22974	12	9		UNKNOWN	6/27/95	322	1994	785.69		0.00	0.00	785.69
							1995	726.75		0.00		1,512.44

LAFAYETTE TWP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Charges	Penalty 6%		Balance
											Int	& Costs	
							1996	732.45		0.00			2,244.89
							1997	706.80		0.00			2,951.69
							1998	675.45		0.00			3,627.14
							1999	695.40		0.00			4,322.54
							2000	695.40		0.00			5,017.94
							2001	738.15		0.00			5,756.09
							2002	812.25		0.00			6,568.34
							2003	857.85		0.00			7,426.19
							2004	912.00		0.00			8,338.19
							2005	960.45		0.00			9,298.64
							2006	867.20		0.00			10,165.84
							2007	932.24		0.00			11,098.08
							2008	976.14		0.00			12,074.22
							2009	987.52		0.00			13,061.74
							2010	1,006.49		0.00			14,068.23
							2011	1,117.06		0.00			15,185.29
							2012	1,141.99		0.00			16,327.28
							2013	1,451.48		0.00			17,778.76
							2014	1,495.38		0.00			19,274.14
							2015	1,505.13		0.00			20,779.27
							2016	1,486.71		0.00			22,265.98
							2017	1,445.51		0.00			23,711.49
							2018	1,456.90		0.00			25,168.39
							2019	1,467.19		0.00			26,635.58
							2020	1,551.75		0.00			28,187.33
							2021	1,566.92		0.00			29,754.25
							2022	391.73		0.00			30,145.98
23463	21	13		UNKNOWN	11/29/99	374	1998	3,113.41		0.00	0.00		3,113.41
							1999	2,566.88		0.00			5,680.29
							2000	2,566.88		0.00			8,247.17
							2001	2,724.68		0.00			10,971.85
							2002	2,998.20		0.00			13,970.05
							2003	3,166.52		0.00			17,136.57

LAFAYETTE TWP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Penalty 6%		Balance
										Charges	Int & Costs	
							2004	3,366.40		0.00		20,502.97
							2005	3,545.24		0.00		24,048.21
							2006	3,011.20		0.00		27,059.41
							2007	3,237.04		0.00		30,296.45
							2008	3,389.48		0.00		33,685.93
							2009	3,429.00		0.00		37,114.93
							2010	3,494.87		0.00		40,609.80
							2011	3,878.80		0.00		44,488.60
							2012	3,965.37		0.00		48,453.97
							2013	332.07		0.00		48,786.04
							2014	342.12		0.00		49,128.16
							2015	344.35		0.00		49,472.51
							2016	340.13		0.00		49,812.64
							2017	330.71		0.00		50,143.35
							2018	333.31		0.00		50,476.66
							2019	335.67		0.00		50,812.33
							2020	355.01		0.00		51,167.34
							2021	358.48		0.00		51,525.82
							2022	89.62		0.00		51,615.44
23840	25	7		COVART, EDNA C/O FREDERIKSEN, J	12/18/00	379	1999	277.75		0.00	0.00	277.75
							2000	234.24		0.00		511.99
							2001	248.64		0.00		760.63
							2002	273.60		0.00		1,034.23
							2003	288.96		0.00		1,323.19
							2004	307.20		0.00		1,630.39
							2005	323.52		0.00		1,953.91
							2006	176.00		0.00		2,129.91
							2007	189.20		0.00		2,319.11
							2008	198.11		0.00		2,517.22
							2009	200.42		0.00		2,717.64
							2010	204.27		0.00		2,921.91
							2011	226.71		0.00		3,148.62
							2012	231.77		0.00		3,380.39

LAFAYETTE TWP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

<u>Taxid</u>	<u>Block</u>	<u>Lot</u>	<u>Qualcode</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Sale Date</u>	<u>Cert.</u>	<u>Yr</u>	<u>Principal</u>	<u>Other</u>	<u>Charges</u>	<u>Penalty 6%</u> <u>Int & Costs</u>	<u>Balance</u>
							2013	294.58		0.00		3,674.97
							2014	303.49		0.00		3,978.46
							2015	305.47		0.00		4,283.93
							2016	301.73		0.00		4,585.66
							2017	293.37		0.00		4,879.03
							2018	295.68		0.00		5,174.71
							2019	297.77		0.00		5,472.48
							2020	314.93		0.00		5,787.41
							2021	318.01		0.00		6,105.42
							2022	79.51		0.00		6,184.93

OPEN 310 RAILTY
LIENS

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM	
6/27/94	1993	UNKNOWN	263	20624 1.01	4.02		405.22	2,674.70	3,079.92	OTS	JERYL INDUSTRIES
6/07/93	1992	UNKNOWN	230	20631 1.01	4.02		404.52	2,748.05	3,152.57	OTS	JERYL INDUSTRIES
							809.74	2,674.70	6,232.49		
6/17/19	2019	YORKSHIRE COUNTRY CLUB, INC	2018-001	20744 2	5		0.00	8.00	8.00	SUB	LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP
2/14/17	2017	YORKSHIRE COUNTRY CLUB, INC	2015-003	20769 2	5		162.21	150.29	312.50	SUB	DAN FABER
5/15/17	2017	YORKSHIRE COUNTRY CLUB, INC	2015-003	20769 2	5		162.28	142.97	305.25	SUB	DAN FABER
2/24/16	2016	YORKSHIRE COUNTRY CLUB, INC	2015-003	20776 2	5		165.03	181.78	346.81	SUB	DAN FABER
6/01/16	2016	YORKSHIRE COUNTRY CLUB, INC	2015-003	20776 2	5		165.60	174.38	339.98	SUB	DAN FABER
10/04/16	2016	YORKSHIRE COUNTRY CLUB, INC	2015-003	20776 2	5		164.17	162.77	326.94	SUB	DAN FABER
11/21/16	2016	YORKSHIRE COUNTRY CLUB, INC	2015-003	20776 2	5		160.74	155.60	316.34	SUB	DAN FABER
11/12/15	2015	YORKSHIRE COUNTRY CLUB, INC	2015-003	20783 2	5		677.78	833.14	1,510.92	SUB	DAN FABER
10/07/15	2014	YORKSHIRE COUNTRY CLUB, INC	2015-003	20790 2	5		602.33	728.78	1,331.11	OTS	DAN FABER
							2,260.14	4,556.98	4,797.85		
6/27/94	1993	UNKNOWN	266	21089 2	7		945.51	5,375.08	6,320.59	OTS	JERYL INDUSTRIES
6/07/93	1992	UNKNOWN	232	21096 2	7		929.59	5,483.66	6,413.25	OTS	JERYL INDUSTRIES
							1,875.10	6,103.86	12,733.84		
6/27/94	1993	GASSELLE, GENE	267	21427 5	11		103.30	553.50	656.80	OTS	JERYL INDUSTRIES
2/04/93	1992	GASSELLE, GENE	131	21434 5	11		1,190.53	6,916.38	8,106.91	OTS	JERYL INDUSTRIES
							1,293.83	6,037.16	8,763.71		
6/27/94	1993	UNKNOWN	268	21917 9	27		190.11	1,591.05	1,781.16	OTS	JERYL INDUSTRIES
6/07/93	1992	UNKNOWN	234	21924 9	27		189.78	1,625.46	1,815.24	OTS	JERYL INDUSTRIES
							379.89	8,507.43	3,596.40		

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
6/27/94	1993	CORCORAN, GREGORY J	282	22290 12	4		465.27	2,372.66	2,837.93	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
6/07/93	1992	CORCORAN, GREGORY J	247	22300 12	4		468.87	2,484.82	2,953.69	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
6/29/92	1991	CORCORAN, GREGORY J	205	22318 12	4		533.17	2,857.26	3,390.43	SUB JERYL INDUSTRIES
7/29/91	1990	CORCORAN, GREGORY J	205	22325 12	4		523.98	2,946.95	3,470.93	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
10/19/90	1989	CORCORAN, GREGORY J	150	22332 12	4		465.84	2,684.84	3,150.68	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
12/29/89	1988	CORCORAN, GREGORY J	141	22340 12	4		419.23	2,480.69	2,899.92	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
							2,876.36	14,971.99	18,703.58	
6/27/94	1993	CORCORAN, GREGORY J	283	22639 12	5		460.26	2,347.51	2,807.77	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
6/07/93	1992	CORCORAN, GREGORY J	248	22646 12	5		463.88	2,453.82	2,917.70	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
6/29/92	1991	CORCORAN, GREGORY J	206	22653 12	5		533.17	2,857.26	3,390.43	SUB JERYL INDUSTRIES
7/29/91	1990	CORCORAN, GREGORY J	206	22660 12	5		523.98	2,941.95	3,465.93	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
10/19/90	1989	CORCORAN, GREGORY J	151	22678 12	5		465.84	2,684.84	3,150.68	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
12/29/89	1988	CORCORAN, GREGORY J	142	22685 12	5		419.23	2,480.69	2,899.92	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
							2,866.36	15,766.07	18,632.43	
6/27/94	1993	UNKNOWN	284	22981 12	9		727.91	4,294.61	5,022.52	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
6/07/93	1992	UNKNOWN	249	22999 12	9		726.61	4,414.26	5,140.87	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
							1,454.52	6,775.30	10,163.39	
2/16/22	2022	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-002	4904 14	3	QFARM	0.73	0.01	0.74	SUB M AND V LIENS
2/17/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-002	23015 14	3	QFARM	0.72	0.15	0.87	SUB M AND V LIENS

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
5/12/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-002	23015 14	3	QFARM	0.71	0.12	0.83	SUB M AND V LIENS
8/11/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-002	23015 14	3	QFARM	0.73	0.09	0.82	SUB M AND V LIENS
10/06/20	2020	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-002	23022 14	3	QFARM	2.15	0.58	2.73	SUB M AND V LIENS
11/18/20	2020	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-002	23022 14	3	QFARM	0.78	50.19	50.97	SUB M AND V LIENS
10/05/20	2019	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-002	23030 14	3	QFARM	65.73	29.81	95.54	OTS M AND V LIENS
							71.55	4,465.40	152.50	
2/16/22	2022	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	15173 14	4.01		1,485.47	37.88	1,523.35	SUB M AND V LIENS
2/16/22	2022	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	15173 14	4.01		16.69	0.43	17.12	SUB M AND V LIENS
2/17/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	23914 14	4.01		1,471.81	301.72	1,773.53	SUB M AND V LIENS
2/17/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	23914 14	4.01		17.96	3.68	21.64	SUB M AND V LIENS
5/12/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	23914 14	4.01		1,468.16	238.58	1,706.74	SUB M AND V LIENS
5/12/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	23914 14	4.01		17.93	2.91	20.84	SUB M AND V LIENS
8/11/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	23914 14	4.01		1,488.69	175.67	1,664.36	SUB M AND V LIENS
11/17/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	23914 14	4.01		1,500.60	105.04	1,605.64	SUB M AND V LIENS
10/06/20	2020	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	23921 14	4.01		4,553.26	1,231.66	5,784.92	SUB M AND V LIENS
11/18/20	2020	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	23921 14	4.01		1,624.78	455.38	2,080.16	SUB M AND V LIENS
10/05/20	2019	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	23939 14	4.01		3,373.77	993.77	4,367.54	OTS M AND V LIENS
							17,019.12	2,582.76	20,565.84	
8/11/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	23946 14	4.01	QFARM	15.35	1.81	17.16	SUB M AND V LIENS
11/17/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	23946 14	4.01	QFARM	15.40	1.08	16.48	SUB M AND V LIENS
10/06/20	2020	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	23953 14	4.01	QFARM	53.60	14.50	68.10	SUB M AND V LIENS
11/18/20	2020	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-003	23953 14	4.01	QFARM	19.81	4.94	24.75	SUB M AND V LIENS
							104.16	1,011.16	126.49	
2/16/22	2022	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-004	15198 14	4.02		5.08	0.06	5.14	SUB M AND V LIENS
2/17/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-004	23960 14	4.02		67.52	13.84	81.36	SUB M AND V LIENS
2/17/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-004	23960 14	4.02		5.75	1.18	6.93	SUB M AND V LIENS
5/12/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-004	23960 14	4.02		73.17	11.89	85.06	SUB M AND V LIENS
5/12/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-004	23960 14	4.02		5.73	0.93	6.66	SUB M AND V LIENS
8/11/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-004	23960 14	4.02		68.60	8.09	76.69	SUB M AND V LIENS
11/17/21	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-004	23960 14	4.02		73.24	5.13	78.37	SUB M AND V LIENS
10/06/20	2020	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-004	23978 14	4.02		218.68	59.15	277.83	SUB M AND V LIENS

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
11/18/20	2020	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-004	23978 14	4.02		74.51 592.28	68.59 105.21	143.10 761.14	SUB M AND V LIENS
2/16/22	2021	STEINBERG, MATTHEW D	2020-004	23992 14	4.02	QFARM	68.17 68.17	1.74 68.59	69.91 69.91	SUB M AND V LIENS
3/15/22	2022	HANDWERG DRIVE REALTY CO, INC	2021-001	4936 14	7		0.00	62.00	62.00	SUB USBANK CUST PC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK
12/31/21	2021	HANDWERG DRIVE REALTY CO, INC	2021-001	23047 14	7		430.89	20.90	451.79	SUB USBANK CUST PC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK
12/31/21	2021	HANDWERG DRIVE REALTY CO, INC	2021-001	23047 14	7		15,202.98	737.34	15,940.32	SUB USBANK CUST PC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK
12/31/21	2021	HANDWERG DRIVE REALTY CO, INC	2021-001	23047 14	7		1,277.75	61.97	1,339.72	SUB USBANK CUST PC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK
10/18/21	2020	HANDWERG DRIVE REALTY CO, INC	2021-001	23054 14	7		14,167.07	2,047.14	16,214.21	OTS USBANK CUST PC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK
							31,078.69	883.95	34,008.04	
2/18/22	2021	HANDWERG DRIVE REALTY	2021-001	23061 14	7	QFARM	3,562.10 3,562.10	87.27 2,047.14	3,649.37 3,649.37	SUB USBANK CUST PC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK
2/17/22	2022	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	7060 15	36		970.41	24.26	994.67	SUB MARK MORELLI
2/16/21	2021	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23128 15	36		960.53	197.39	1,157.92	SUB MARK MORELLI
5/17/21	2021	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23128 15	36		961.01	153.76	1,114.77	SUB MARK MORELLI
8/17/21	2021	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23128 15	36		972.03	111.78	1,083.81	SUB MARK MORELLI
11/23/21	2021	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23128 15	36		982.71	65.84	1,048.55	SUB MARK MORELLI
12/09/21	2021	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23128 15	36		0.00	1,383.00	1,383.00	SUB MARK MORELLI
2/18/20	2020	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23135 15	36		909.09	349.55	1,258.64	SUB MARK MORELLI
5/26/20	2020	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23135 15	36		912.70	306.21	1,218.91	SUB MARK MORELLI
8/21/20	2020	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23135 15	36		968.30	283.71	1,252.01	SUB MARK MORELLI
11/18/20	2020	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23135 15	36		1,060.89	264.69	1,325.58	SUB MARK MORELLI
2/13/19	2019	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23142 15	36		900.48	510.57	1,411.05	SUB MARK MORELLI
5/15/19	2019	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23142 15	36		901.37	469.61	1,370.98	SUB MARK MORELLI
8/13/19	2019	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23142 15	36		913.21	435.60	1,348.81	SUB MARK MORELLI
11/13/19	2019	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23142 15	36		913.20	394.50	1,307.70	SUB MARK MORELLI
10/16/18	2018	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23150 15	36		2,761.35	1,727.22	4,488.57	SUB MARK MORELLI
11/14/18	2018	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23150 15	36		907.96	605.22	1,513.18	SUB MARK MORELLI
10/15/18	2017	KEENE, ROBERT T & DOROTHY B	2018-003	23167 15	36		3,435.66	2,231.43	5,667.09	OTS MARK MORELLI

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
							19,430.90	7,370.18	28,945.24	
6/22/98	1997	UNKNOWN	359	23470 21	13		1,360.94	5,884.45	7,245.39	OTS TAXSERV CN-1 LLC
6/25/97	1997	UNKNOWN	348	23470 21	13		1,398.87	6,240.36	7,639.23	SUB TAXSERV CN-1 LLC
6/02/97	1996	UNKNOWN	348	23488 21	13		3,054.59	13,751.74	16,806.33	OTS TAXSERV CN-1 LLC
12/11/95	1995	UNKNOWN	327	23495 21	13		2,914.97	13,811.13	16,726.10	SUB TAXSERV CN-1 LLC
6/27/95	1994	UNKNOWN	327	23505 21	13		3,172.02	16,104.65	19,276.67	OTS TAXSERV CN-1 LLC
6/27/94	1993	UNKNOWN	289	23512 21	13		2,914.14	15,269.48	18,183.62	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
6/07/93	1992	UNKNOWN	254	23520 21	13		2,739.38	14,912.67	17,652.05	OTS JERYL INDUSTRIES
							17,554.91	73,293.24	103,529.39	